Regional Transportation Plan Project Suggestions Respondent
Demographics (by percentage / 883 total respondents with max. 598
providing demographics)

Age: 598 Respondents

Options Region Survey
18-34 25.1 28
35-54 24.0 42
55-74 17.7 22

75 and older 5.1 6

Do you live in Fresno County?: 595 Respondents

Options Region Survey
City of Fresno 53.7 60

City of Clovis 11.9 17
Rural west side of SR 99 13 8
Rural East side of SR 99 20.4 7

No, but workin FC n/a 4

No, don’t live or work n/a 4

Ethnic breakdown: 594 Respondents

Options Region Survey
Hispanic or Latino 53.6 39
White 26.2 35
Black or African American 4.4 4
Asian 10.9 12
American Indian 0.6 2
Pacific Islander 0.1 1
Middle Eastern 0.7 1

Mixed Ethnicities 2.9 4
Other 0.5 3

Gender - Male, Female, Non-Binary: 582 Respondents

Options Region Survey
Male 50.2 35
Female 49.8 59
Other or no answer 6

Combined Annual Household Income: 576 Respondents

Options Region Survey
Less than 10K 6.2 7

10K to 19,999 8.2 4

20K to 29,999 8.5 6

30K to 45K 11.5 8

45K to 59,999 10.9 10

60K to 74,999 9.2 9

75K to 99,999 12.6 13
100K-149K 16.3 12
150K or more 16.6 13

Prefer not to answer 17



